No. 60, S.]

[Published May 4, 1951.

CHAPTER 116.

AN ACT to create 73.08 of the statutes, relating to the review of municipal assessment practices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

73.08 of the statutes is created to read:

73.08 REVIEW OF ASSESSMENT PRACTICES. The department through its supervisors of assessments shall each 6 years, or oftener if the work permits and in its judgment is desirable, make a thorough review of assessment practices in each town, city and village in each county in the respective assessment districts. The review shall include the gathering of information on inequities in assessment as between classes of property and within each class of property. The report of the supervisors shall include recommendations warranted by the evidence and shall be made public.

Approved May 1, 1951.